
Friday 15th October 2021

Newsletter

We have had another fabulous week at Warton St. Paul’s. It was wonderful to

see that our children represented our Academy very well in Church, reading

and leading the prayers  during the annual Harvest Service. I was so proud of

you all! On Thursday we distributed some of the donations to the “Streetlife”

charity in Blackpool. The children were very interested in seeing where their

donations helped to  make a difference.

The Parents’ evening booking form has been sent out to all parents via a text,

if you have not received it, please could you email the school office and we will

send it to you.

On Thursday 21st at 2pm we are hosting a Reading Workshop for parents to

work with their child/children in the school hall. Please complete the invite via

the Google Form to book you and your child’s place. There are plans for games

and refreshments that you and your child will enjoy!

Please remember that school closes for half term on Thursday 21st at 3:15pm.

Have a safe weekend,

Take care Mrs Dean

Emma, Faith, Arnie, Millie, Finley and Jacob

The year group with the best attendance goes to Year 3!

WELL DONE!



House Points

Congratulations to  St. Patrick’s team for winning the most

points this week.

This week we celebrated …

Eden, Elijah, Riley and Tilly’s birthday!

Our Gospel Value this half term is …



School Uniform for September 2021

If you would like to buy school uniform we have a full range of ties,

cardigans, jumpers and PE kit available to buy via ParentPay only &

collected from the School Office, as the school can no longer take

any cash or cheques.

Every child will need a PE kit - school burgundy shorts, white t-shirt,

black pumps/trainers. During the colder weather they will also need

plain black leggings or jogging bottoms and a black sweatshirt/hoody.

Please could you ensure all children's names are written in their

uniform.

All children will be expected to wear black school shoes too.

If you are struggling to purchase any school uniform items please contact Mrs Dean directly.

Morrison’s Voucher Scheme

Our school is now registered to collect the “Good to Grow” vouchers,

So, if you would like to donate your vouchers to our school when you

are shopping in  Morrison’s please ask the store to assign them to us.

Thank you for your continued support.



Wednesday 20th October 2021 Parents’ Evening

Thursday 21st October 2021 Reading Workshop 2pm - 3pm all families

welcome!

Thursday 21st October 2021 Close for Half term 3:15pm

Friday 22nd October 2021 INSET

Monday 1st November 2021 School reopens to all children 8:45am

Sunday 7th November 2021 Church service 9:45am

Monday 8th November 2021 Multi-Faith week in school

Wednesday 10th November 2021 Emerald Class Worship 10:00am

Thursday 11th November 2021 School Photographs (a text has gone out to

our families)

Thursday 11th November 2021 PTFA meeting 3:15pm Everyone is welcome!

Friday 12th November 2021 Children in Need - Non-uniform day £1.00

donation

Monday 15th November 2021 Anti-Bullying Week

Wednesday 17th November 2021 Open morning 9:30am - 11:00am

Open evening 4:30pm - 6:00pm

Wednesday 24th November 2021 Pearl Class Worship

Please join us on Thursday 11th November at 3:15pm for our

next PTFA meeting! Refreshments will be served.



School Dates 2021/2022
Autumn Term 2021
Wednesday 1 September 2021 – INSET
Thursday 2nd September School Opens
Friday 22nd October - INSET
Half Term: Monday 25 October - Friday 29 October 2021
Reopen: Monday 1st November 2021
Ends: Friday 17 December 2021

Spring Term 2022
Tuesday 4 January 2022 – INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 5th January 2022
Half Term: Monday 14th February - Monday 21st February 2022*
Reopen: Tuesday 22nd February 2022
Ends: Friday 1 April 2022

Summer Term 2022
Reopen: Tuesday 19 April 2022
May day: Monday 2 May 2022
Half Term: Monday 30 May -Friday 3 June 2022
Monday 6th June and Tuesday 7th June INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 8th June 2022
Ends: Friday 22nd July 2022

Total number of openings – 190 days
INSET Days – 5 Days

*Please note the additional day is due to the extra bank holiday in 2022 for the
Queen's Platinum Jubilee (Friday 3rd June).


